
SUMMARY OF AWARDED CONTRACTS FOR THE MONTH OF MAY 2024
Eid User: SDN

May 7,2024 6,970.00 Small Value Procurement May 10, 2024 All Unit
Meals and SNacks for the Management Visit of Undersecretary Mapa

May8, 2024 62,300.00 Lease of Venue May 10, 2024 Civil Registration Unit

May 8, 2024 24,000.00 Small Value Procurement May 10, 2024 Civil Registration Unit

May 20, 2024 Kaimo Street, Surigao City 40,000.00 Direct Retail of POL May 27, 2024 All Unit
Fuel for May and June 2024

76,680.00 Small Value Procurement May 30, 2024 Statistical Unit

May 24 2024

68,400.00 Small Value Procurement May 27. 2024 Statistical Unit

May 24, 2024

Total: 161,670.00

Reviewed by:

1Date Awarded ADDRESS PARTICULARWinning Bidder GROSS AMOUNT Mode of Procurement Implementing Unit

San Jose, Del Carmen, 
Surigao del Norte

REJULZHALEM EY
MINER SUITE

LAO SINGUAN 
HOMESTAY

LAO SINGUAN 
HOMESTAY

PAZ PETRON SUPER 
STATION CORP.

LEYSON FOOD
CORNER

REJULZHALEM EY
MINER SUITE

San Jose, Del Carmen, 
Surigao del Norte Meals, Snacks and Accommodation for the CRS Mobile Test Run for 

Issuance of civil registry documents of farmers and fisherfolks

Rental of Vehicle for CRS Mobile Test Run for issuance of civil registry 
documents of farmers and fisherfolks

Lot 1: 2024 Q3 Meeting with LCRs
Lot 2: TRaining Workshop on Filling out CRS Forms
Lot 3: 2024 Q3 IACCRVS Meeting
Lot 4: Provincial Training on 2024 POPCEN-CBMS BPQ Data Collection 
SFIGP and Map Generation

Borromeo Street, Surigao 
City

Lot 1: RCSS: Household and Commercial (RCSS: H and C) for Q3 2024 
Provincial Training/Briefmg
Lot 2: Quarterly Fisheties Survey (QCFS, QMFS QIFS and QAqS) for Q3 
2024 Provincial Training/Briefing
Lot 3: Crops Production Survey (CrPS) with Farm Price for Q3 2024 
Provincial Training/Briefing
Lot 4: Commercial and Backyard Livestock and Poultry Surveys 
(CLPS/BLPS) for Q3 2024 Provincial Training/Briefing
Lot 5: Palay Production Survey and Com Production Survey (PPS and 
CPS) and Palay & Com Situation Reporting System (MPCSR) for Q3 2024 
Provincial Training/Briefmg
Lot 6: July 2024 LFS and 2024 APIS
Lot 7: August 2024 LFS

Gonzales Street, Surigao City Lot 8: September 2024 LFS

Borromeo Street, Surigao 
City

Repubic of the Philippines
PHILIPPINE STATISTICS AUTHORITY
Regional Statistical Services Office XIII

Noted By:

BERNADETH I. BONACHITA
Chief Administrative Officer/RBAC Chairperson

Date of Acceptance ' ;

KENNETH O^LUBATAN

SS II/ Head Secretariat

Prepared by:
i Digitally
> signed by
Q Farolan
v/ Samina

SAMINA FAROLAN
SAI Provincial Secretariat


